SC18A CE, 968999510, 2010-09




SPARE PARTS LIST






REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 539112854 TRANSMISSION 1
2 539112869 IDLER ARM 1
3 539112868 IDLER, CHAIN 1
4 539112463 PULLEY 1
5 539112464 PULLEY 1
6 539007195 SPRING, AXLE AERATOR 1
6 539000343 PULLEY 1
7 539030440 SPROCKETENGINE 1
8 539030456  SPROCKET, #40 CHAIN, 8 TOOTH 1
9 539030429 SPROCKET TRANSMISSION 1
10 539030430 SPROCKET, CHAIN TENSIONER 1
11 539112833 SPROCKET 1
12 539112855 PIVOT 1
13 539003133 CHAIN TENSIONER 1
14 539114031 SHIELD, HEAT 1
15 539109216 PINCLEVIS, 1/2X 3 1
16 539108619 BUSHING 2
17 539112825 SPACER 1
18 539005193 R/B 7203 PLATE, ENGINE BOLT 2
19 539030312  PARKING BRAKE ASSY, SOD CUTTER 1
20 539001425 HANDLE, BRAKE, BLK FIN 1
21 539010195 SPRING 1
22 539030445 SPRING 1
23 539007214 KNOB SPRING KIT, DEPTH/STAB. 1
24 539052861 SPRING. TORSION, LIFT ARM 1
25 539113455 SPRING 1
26 539030449 CLAMP THROTTLE CABLE 1
27 539030451 CLIP 1
28 539113180 KEEPER - CHAIN 1
29 539910008 KEY 1
30 539910211 KEY. #9 WOODRUFF 1
31 539109159 KEY 1
32 539109246 COTTER 1
33 539990365  PIN RETAINING SCREW 1
34 539109984 RING 1
35 539101971 RETAINERRING 1
36 539101151 RETAINERRING 1
37 539990730 SCREW 1
38 539100266 BOLT 1
39 539100567 HCS M8-1.25X30MM GD8.8 ZD 2
40 539990669 SCREW 4
41 539977748 BOLT 1
42 539112859 BOLT 1
43 539108367 BOLT 1
44 539976934 SCREW 5
45 539108520 HCS M5-0.8 X 16MM. GR8.8 1
46 539108010 NUT 1
47 539990717 NUT 1
48 539108784 NUT, 1/2-13 HEAVY JAM 1
49 539976979 NUT 2
50 539200282 NUT 1
51 539109154 NUT 1
52 539990546  NUT 1
53 539108735 NUT 2
54 539112899 NUT,5/16-18 NYLOC 4
55 539100145 BOLT 1
56 539108583 SCREW.METRIC SPECIAL, 1/4 1
57 539114034 SCREW.M5-0.8 X 40, PHIL PAN HD 2
58 539114038 SCREW.M5-0.8 X 35, PHIL PAN HD 1
59 539112483 WASHER 1
60 539990188 WASHER 4
61 539990118 WASHER 3
62 539112826  WASHER 1
63 539990250 WASHER 1
64 539990187 WASHER 8
65 539990509 LOCKWASHER 1

539030439 V-BELT NOT SHOWN 1

539030443 CHAIN.TRANSMISSION #35 NOT SHOWN 1

539112875 CHAIN NOT SHOWN 1






REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT
539114010 CHASSIS

—

539114007 END BRACKET

539114003 COVER

539133078 COVER

539114006 PAN

539112836 WEIGHT

539114005 SHIELD, CE REAR PULLEY

539200684 RIVET

OO N[O |O| A~ [W|N|—

539990563 SCREW

10 539990362 SCREW

~

—
—

539112861 NUTPLATE

—
N

539976979 NUT

PR 1S NCY () N <) ) U UG (UG UG N

13 505155501 SWITCH



HANDLE




REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 539114013 HANDLE 1
2 539030452 MOUNT, VIBRATION 2
3 539000090 GRIP 2
4 539101050 GRIP 1
5 539113221 CABLE 1
6 539113454 STAND OFF 2
7 539030468 BUSHING 2
8 539114020 LEVER 1
9 539112870 CLIP 2
10 539109867 CLAMP 1
11 539990037 COTTER 1
12 539113222 ROLLPIN.5/16X11/2 1
13 539113223 PIN,CLEVIS 1
14 539108519 BOLT 6
15 539990669 SCREW 4
16 539990209 SCREW 1
17 539990717 NUT 4
18 539990585 NUT 2



GEARS




REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 539112852 ROD 1
2 539114009 SHIFT LEVER 1
3 539112490 SHAFT PIVOT 1
4 539100526  SPACER 1
5 539030425 RODEND, 3/8-24 FEMALE CF6-G 2
6 539003136  SHIFT, BELL CRANK 1
7 539102590 BALL JOINT 1
8 539030423 RODEND, 5/16 MALE 1
9 539003135 ARM 1
10 539112877 KNOB 1
11 539976941 SCREW 2
12 539102754 SCREW 1
13 539976934 SCREW 2
14 539990100 BOLT 1
15 539976979 NUT 1
16 539990155 NUT 2
17 539990546 NUT 1
18 539109758 NUT 2
19 539109332 NUT 1
20 539990692 WASHER 2
21 539990053 WASHER 1
22 539990055 WASHER 1



TRUNNION




REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 539112834 SHAFT 1
2 539130624 PIN - CABLE PIVOT 1
3 539112478 BEARING 2
4 539113185 SPRING 2
5 539113377 SPRING 1
6 539030464 BRACKET 1
7 539100032 BUSHING 1
8 539130625 CABLE 1
9 539000316  FLANGE, BEARING 4
10 539112896 BOLT 1
11 539109246 COTTER 1
12 539108438 BOLT 2
13 539990209 SCREW 4
14 539976941 SCREW 4
15 539976978 NUT 1
16 539110800 NUT 2
17 539990717 NUT 4
18 539976979 NUT 4
19 539990585 NUT 2
20 539109333 WASHER 4
21 539976982 WASHER 2



AXLE




REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT
539112823 AXLE

N

539030426 WHEEL

539000303 RIM SPROCKET

539000318 FLANGE, BEARING

539113453 SPRIALPIN, 1/4X11/2

539105308 KEY

539976956 SCREW

539976934 SCREW

OO N[O |O| A~ [W|N|—
Q00|00 N[00 |IN |

539990717 NUT



DEPTH CONTROL




REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 539114016 HANDLE 1
2 505162703 SHAFT 1
3 539976488 GRIP 1
4 539101050 GRIP 1
5 539114017 ADJUSTER 1
6 539114018 ADJUSTER 1
7 539114019 ADJUSTER 1
8 539113452 KNOB 1
9 539112895 BEARING 2
10 539112496 SNAPRING, 3/4 2
11 539102827 SPACER 2
12 516034901 BOLT 1
13 539976935 CAPSCREW 1
14 539990548 SCREW 1
15 539976934 SCREW 1
16 539990730 SCREW 2
17 539990629 SCREW 1
18 539976979 NUT 3
19 539976980 NUT 1
20 539990585 NUT 1
21 539990717 NUT 1
22 539976978 NUT 2
23 539112899 NUT,5/16-18 NYLOC 11
24 539990598 WASHER 3
25 539990517 WASHER 7



BLADE DRIVE




REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 539030455 GEAR BOX, TECUMSEH (1000-097A) 1
2 539112873 BLADE 1
3 539112874 BLADE 1
4 539113449 BLADE 1
5 539112850 STRAP 1
6 539112482 SNAP RING, 52MM 4
7 539115279 BEARING 4
8 539112465 LINK 2
9 539112471 SHAFT 1
10 539112872 ECCENTRIC 2
11 539112879 PN 2
12 539910211 KEY. #9 WOODRUFF 2
13 539106776 BOLT 2
14 539990646 HHCS 1/2-13X1 2
15 539130628 HCS3/8-16X1-1/4GR8 7D 6
16 539990591 HCS3/8CX41/2 2
17 539977670 BOLT 2
18 539976935 CAPSCREW 2
19 539976979 NUT 8
20 539990155 NUT 2
21 539990289 NUT 2
22 539112484 WASHER 2
23 539112483 WASHER 2
24 539990122 WASHER 2



DECALS

A WARNING

The engine exhaust from this
product contains chemicals  [——2
known to the State of Callfornla
to cause cancer, birth defects or
othsr reproductive harm.

3000
RPMI|—s

MAX

.

Ruscvarne®.




REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT
539112881 DECAL

539101881 DECAL

540200025 DECAL

540200076 DECAL

539112888 DECAL

539112886 DECAL

532428676 DECAL

532429196 DECAL

OO N[O |O| A~ [W|N|—

539108447 DECAL

AP IS (U U I I () N (N N

10 539200830 DECAL



